the 200V2008 fiscal year, in accordance with the requirements of the law, to the

City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the proposed budget in

the total expenditure amount. of one hundred eighty-eight million, one hundred* 

sixty- one thousand, seven hundred sixty- nine dollars ($ 188, 161, 769). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL

OF THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: That the City of Evanston' s fiscal year budget in the

total expenditure amount of one hundred eighty- eight million, one hundred sixty- 

one thousand, seven hundred sixty- nine dollars ($ 188, 161, 769) as submitted by

the City Manager in December 2006, as amended and attached hereto and

incorporated herein as exhibit A is hereby adopted and the City Manager is

directed to implement said budget. 

SECTION 2: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect

[...]

Standpipe Lease Agreement (" Amendment") to allow the construction of a base station

as depicted in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein, and increase the

maximum number of panel antennas mounted on the water tank to twelve ( 12); and

WHEREAS the Amendment increases the rent paid to the City by Sprintcom, Inc. 

by Four Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Six Dollars ($ 4,676. 00) for the period from

October 1, 2007 to October 1, 2008 and allows for a five percent ( 5%) increase in the

base rent level per year thereafter; and

WHEREAS the term of the Amendment expires on the same date specified in the

North Standpipe Lease Agreement.

[...]

WHEREAS, the City of Evanston desires to consider establishing • 

and implementing a 2007 industrial/ Commercial Revenue Bond or Mortgage

Revenue Bond with the allocation of its 2007 bond volume cap as defined in

Section 146 of the Code ( the " Volume Cap") in the approximate amount of

3, 395,060. 00 ( three million, three hundred ninety five thousand, sixty and

no/ 100ths dollars); and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Evanston hereby

proclaims the intent of the City to allocate $ 3, 395, 060 of the Municipality' s

Volume Cap for calendar year 2007 to either Industrial/Commercial Revenue

Bonds, Mortgage Revenue Bonds or other eligible programs to be approved by